## STATE OF ALABAMA — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FINANCING STATEMENT FORM UCC-1 ALA.

Important: Read Instructions on Back Before Filling out Form.

☐ The Debtor is a transmitting utility as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n).	No. of Additional Sheets Presented:	This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to a Filing Officer for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code.
Return copy or recorded original to:		THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER Date, Time, Number & Filing Office
Alabama Power Company		
600 North 18th Street		and the state of
Birmingham, Alabama 35291		
Attention:		
Autemon.		
Pre-peid Acct. #	(Last Name First if a Person)	
2. Name and Address of Debtor		9 8 C 3
Clarence Melvin Martin		できる
		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
280 Highway 77		
Columbiana, AL	35051	
Social Security/Tax ID #	<del></del>	
2A. Name and Address of Debtor (IF ANY) (Last Name First if a Person)		1
ANITA Caral MARI	LiN	
74101 - 1411		
70/ 11-1	<b>フ</b> コ	
280 Highway To ColumbiaNa AL	<b>/</b>	·
CalumbiaNa AL	3505	
Social Security/Tax ID #		<u>{</u>
☐ Additional debtors on attached UCC-E		
3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Person)		4. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY) (Last Name First if a Person)
Alabama Power Company		AmSouth Bank of Alabama
600 North 18th Street		Riverchase Center North Building 2050
Birmingham, Alabama 35291		Parkway Office Circle
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Hoover, Alabama 35244
Social Security/Tax ID #	<del></del>	
Additional secured parties on attached UCC-E		
5. The Financing Statement Covers the Following Types	(or items) of Property:	
<u> </u>		ione assessments
The heat pump(s) and all re	elated materials, parts, a	accessions, accessories and replacements
thereto, located on the prope	erty described on Scheut	ne A attached hereto.
21/2 TON America	N STANDARD He	At the map  5A. Enter Code(s) From Beck of Form That
	6700 440 -	SILL CONTROL COVERED COVERED
Out Door Model. 640	030A 100A	by This Filing:
5# : L44		512: L123325 43 500
SIE: CYTY:	5 Z ZCV	
For value received, Debtor he	ereby grants a security in	nterest to Secured Party in the
foregoing collateral.		
Record Owner of Property:	Cro	oss Index in Real Estate Records ——— ———
Check X if covered: Froducts of Collaboral are als	ao coverad	
6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature to		7. Complete only when filing with the Judge of Probate:  The initial indebtedness secured by this francism statement is \$ 5, /80
(check X, if so)  already subject to a security interest in another juriso		The initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement is \$
<ul> <li>already subject to a security interest in another juried</li> </ul>	tiction when debtor's location changed	Mortgage tax due (15¢ per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$
to this state.  Which is proceeds of the original collateral described	d above in which a security interest is	indexed in the real estate mortgage records (Describe real estate and if debtor does not have an interest of record, give name of record owner in Box 5)
perfected.	to attract up of debtor	Signature(s) of Secured Party(iee)
<ul> <li>acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate</li> <li>as to which the fiting has lapsed.</li> </ul>	B SHOCKING OF ORDER	(Required only if filed without debtor's Signature — see Box 6)
V 1000000	A	
Significance(s) of Debtor(s) A	5 maco	Signature(s) of Secured Party(les) or Assignee
X Chita Colada	petin	
Signature(s) of Debtor(s)		Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee
Time Mann of hadicide of an Declarate	·	Type Name of Individual or Business
Type Name of Individual or Business  (1) FILING OFFICER COPY — ALPHABETICAL (3) FILING	3 OFFICER COPY — ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	STANDARD FORM — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FORM UCC-1
(2) FILING OFFICER COPY - NUMERICAL (4) FILE C	COPY - SECOND PARTY(S)	(5) FILE COPY DEBTOR(S)  Approved by The Secretary of State of Aleberria

## **ALABAMA**

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, Made this <u>10th</u> day of,
A. D. 19 90 , BETWEEN William J. Wade, not in his individual capacity
but solely as trustee of Mid-State Trust II, a Delaware business trust
established pursuant to a Trust Agreement dated as of March 28, 1900,
with an address of William J. Wade. c/o Richards, Layton & Finger, One
Rodney Square, Wilmington, Delaware, 19890, Attention: Corporate Trust;
Department, hereinafter the party of the first part, and
Clarence Melvin Martin and Anita Carol Martin "ag doing tenants with
Rt 2 Box 54 A
full rights of survivorship, not as tenants in common- Columbiana, A135051
full rights of survivorship, not as tenants in common—Rt 2 Box 54 A 135051 of the County of Shelby and State of Alabama, part of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the said party of the first part,
of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the said party of the first part,
for and in consideration of the sum of . Ton and Other Valuable
Consideration Dollars, to it in hand paid, the
raceint whoreof is veteny acknowledged, has granced, barbarned, sord,
aliened, remised, released, conveyed and confirmed, and by these
presents doth grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and
confirm unto said part 108 of the second part, and their heirs and
assions forever, all that certain parcel of land lying and being in the
County of Shelby and State of Alabama, more particularly
described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

TOGETHER with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, with every privilege, right, title, interest and estate, reversion, remainder and easement thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

And the said party of the first part doth covenant with the said part ies of the second part that it is lawfully seized of the said premises; that they are free of all encumbrances, and that it has good right and lawful authority to sell the same; and the said party of the first part does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever by, through and under the party of the first part, but not otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has caused these presents to be signed in its name by \_\_\_\_\_\_, Vice President of Jim Walter Homes, Inc., for that company as Attorney-in-Fact for William J. Wade, trustee, the day and year above written.

300x 284 rac 236

•

William J. Wade, not in his individual capacity but solely as trustee of Mid-State Trust II

By: Jim Walter Homes Inc. his Attorney-in Fact

Name: J.H. Kelly
Title: Vice-President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Meluin Martin Det. 2 Box 54-A Columbiane ala, that, being informed of the contents of this instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as an act of said corporation, acting in its capacity as aforesaid.

WITNESS my hand and official seal as such Notary Public on this the , 19<u>9</u>0-10th day of January

Sally A. LOOP FLORIDA AT LANGE My COMMISS ON EXPIR S SET BROKENS

....(Notary Seal)

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Attorney at Law P. O. Box 31601 Tampa, Fl 33601-3601

4

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Jim Walter Homes, Inc. P. O. Box 31601 Tampa, FL 33601-3601 ·

> A Maria Company of the Company of the Company The transfer of the Commercial 100 · 100 · 140 · 150 · 100 · Burger of the 18th of the 18th

 $(\alpha_{A}, \beta_{A}, \beta_{A},$ 

in the second of the second o the second of th Communication of the Communica

TEP-D-43

A lot or parcel of land situated in the SE's of the SW's of Section 33 Township 21 South, Range 1 East, more particularly described as follows Commence at the point of intersection of the North line of the abovesaid Quarter-Quarter and the West right of way line of a Paved County Road (Shelby Co. No. 77) thence run west along said Northline for a distance of 210.0 feet, thence run South for a distance of 100.00 feet, thence run East for a distance of 210.0 feet to the west right of way line of said road, thence run North along said road for a distance of 100.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Less and except any road right of ways of record. Grantor does not assume any liability for unpaid taxes.

DR 284 PAGE 238

STATE OF ALA SHILLED STRUMENT WAS FILLD

2. Mt3 Tax
3. Recording Fee
4. Indexing Fee
5. No Tax Fee
6. Certified Fee
Total

Total

į.

Inst • 1997-19214

O6/19/1997-19814 O9:50 AM CERTIFIED WELF COUNTY JUSCE OF PROMITE NOW NOT SEED, SO. 100